
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3800
ANSWERED ON:08.04.2003
PRODUCTION OF AGRO CHEMICALS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a)the total quantum of Agro-Chemicals produced in the country during the last three years;

(b)the total quantum of Agro-Chemicals exported in these years;

(c)whether the Government have a proposal to increase the export of Agro-Chemicals during 2003-2004 ; and

(d)if so, the details of projection made for the production and export of Agro-Chemicals in the aforesaid financial year?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS ( Dr.CHATTRA PAL SINGH)

(a)&(b) The details are provided in the statement at Annexure.

(c) The Government of India has taken several steps to boost export of Agro-Chemicals viz.

i) Simplification of data requirement, which is minimal for mandatory registration of insecticides;

ii) Fast track scrutiny of applications for export registration and clearance of cases on priority by the Registration Committee on fortnightly basis; and

iii) Computerization of Registration System.

(d) The industry being decontrolled, the production and export depends upon the market forces of supply and demand.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) AND (B) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3800 FOR
8.4.2003.

       QTY IN M.T.

S.No. PESTICIDES &
 INSECTICIDES 1999-00  2000-01  2001-02

   Prod. Export Prod. Export Prod. Export

1 D.D.T.  3638 16 3786 64 3513 25
2 Malathion 6049 2806 5900 2278 5597 2248
3 Parathion Methyl1860 112 1979 48 2055 11
4 Dimethoate 1447 297 1463 115 847 121
5 D.D.V.P. 2495 187 2648 204 2832 230
6 Quinalphos 2218 205 2649 259 2111 209
7 Monocrotophos 9522 0 8319 0 6706 0
8 Phosphamidon 4673 0 3470 0 534 0
9 Phorate  6140 0 6101 0 4767 0
10 Ethion  3383 0 3456 0 4132 0
11 Endosulphan 8287 3434 8508 2489 4489 2385
12 Fenvalarate 1394 0 1632 0 1192 0
13 Cypermethrin 3771 3773 4438 4618 5128 5692
14 Anilophos 900 0 848 0 596 0
15 Acephate 2884 0 3109 0 4354 0
16 Chlorpyriphos 7513 0 8033 0 6950 0


17 Phosalone 514 0 582 0 513 0
18 Metasystox 744 0 583 0 660 0
19 Abate  185 0 265 0 1 0
20 Fenthion 155 0 189 3 69 0
21 Triazaphos 845 0 847 0 1523 0
22 Lindane  1107 280 483 83 266 103
23 Temephos 6 0 176 0 208 0
24 Deltamethrin 104 0 124 0 97 0
25 Alphamethrin 361 0 115 0 303 0

 TOTAL  70195 11110 69703 10161 59443 11024

 FUNGICIDES

26 Captan & Captafol 1125  1383 0 1177 0
27 Ziram  0 21 108 26 0 0
28 Carbandazim
 (Bavistin) 900 0 678 0 702 0
29 Calixin  35 0 38 0 61 0
30 Mancozab 10323 0 9889 0 11628 0
31 Copper-
 Oxychloride 219 0 0 0 18 0

 TOTAL  12602 21 12096 26 13586 0

 HERBICIDES

32 2, 4-D  1348 1865 1290 1004 215 492
33 Butachlor 706 0 224 0 363 0

 TOTAL  2054 1865 1514 1004 578 492

 WEEDICIDES

34 Isoproturon 4610 1500 3752 2094 3779 633
35 Basalin     0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Glyphosphate 1676 0 674 0 409 0
37 Paraquat 1374 0 1239 0 1000 0
38 Diuron  0 0 24 0 0 0
39 Atrazin  128 0 0 0 203 0
40 Fluchlorine 154 0 50 0 133 0

 TOTAL  7942 1500 5739 2094 5524 633

 RODENDTICIDES

41 Zinc Phosphide 474 0 592 0 338 0
 TOTAL  2316 632 3053 1098 2522 1094

 FUMIGANTS

42. Aluminium
 Phosphide 1842 632 2461 1098 2184 1094
43 Methyle Bromide 100 0 63 0 41 0
44 Dicofol  124 0 106 0 109 0


 TOTAL  2066 632 2630 1098 2334 1094

 GRAND TOTAL  95333 15128 92274 14383 81803 13243

PESTICIDES QTY IN M.T.  89405  47875  51479
Values in (Rs).lakhs)  100411  121532  1E+05
AS PER DGCIS KOLKATTA
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